- 3
GRfGINALS

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Form CP-1

A OiL & GAs CONSERVATION DivisSioN September 2003

.= . o This Form must be Typed

)2 WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION : Form must be Signed

l’ : All blanks must be Filled

Please TYPE Form and File ONE Copy

APl #_15 - 075-20120* ©O- & (Identifier Number of this well). This must be listed for wells drilled since 1967; if no AP| # was issued,

indicate original spud or completion date

Well Operator:_Chesapeake Operating, Inc. KGC License #: 32334
(Owner/Company Name) . (Operator's)
Address: I-O- Box 18496 ciy:_Oklahoma City
State: Oklahoma Zip Codezm Contact Phone: (405 ) 935 - 3906
Lease: Cook Well #: 1-25 Sec. 25 Twp. 23 S. R 40 DEéstWest
- C - Nw - SE Spot Location / QQQQ County: Ham”ton )
3,300

.. Feet (in exact footage) From [:l North / South (from nearest outside section corner) Line of Section (Not Lease Line)
'”1*,986 [ —t 1 - e R e e o

. —— . — — e e 3 . T b —
Feet (in exact footage) From East / D West  (from nearest outside section corner) Line of Section (Not Lease Line)

Check One: [_] Oil Wel GasWell | |D&A [ ] cCathodic  [_] Water Supply Well

[_] swD Docket # [] ENHR Docket # : [_]other:
Conductor Casing Size: Set at: Cemented with: ' Sacks.
Surface Casing Size: 10" Setat; 314’ Cemented with: 250 Sacks

Production Casing Size: 4 172" 9.5# Set at: 2934

Cemented with: 550 ' Sacks

List (ALL) Perforations and Bridgeplug Sets: \Winfield 2,508' - 2,518, Council Grove 2,694' - 2,704 2,720' - 2,726, 2,760' - 2,774 and, 2.881' - 2,887"

CIPBs @ 2,550' - 2,551"; 2,715' - 2,716, 2,750' - 2,751"; and 2,850' - 2,851".

Elevation: 3900 ([JaL/[7KB) 1p. 2,937 peTD; 2:550 Anhydrite Depth: _1930"-70'
(Stone Corral Formation)
Condition of Well: D Good [:] Poor Casing Leak D Junk in Hole
Proposed Method of Plugging (attach a separate page if additional space is needed): I?'?C'@
See Attached Procedure /! D /) 1//\\,‘

Is Well Log attached to this application as required? Yes [:] No Is ACO-1 filed? E]Yes No

o1 129 stechen o e oplain s ronrer Wl e _troonten 7

If not explain why?

Plugging of this Well will be done in accordance with K.S.A. 55-101 et. seq. and the Rules and Regulations of the State Corporation Commission.

List Name of Company Representative authorized to be in charge of plugging operations:

Bud Neff, Production Superintendent Phone: _( 620 ) 277 - 0803 ext. 11
Address: 4932 W. Jones Avenue City / State: _Garden City, KS 67846
Plugging Contractor: Allied Cementing Co., Inc. KCC License #: i

(Company Name) (Contractor’s)
Address: P-O. Box 31, Russell, KS 67665 Phone: ( 785 ) 483 - 2627

Proposed Date and Hour of Plugging (if known?):

Payment of the Plugging Fee (K.A.R. 82-3-118) will be guaranteed by Operator or Agent Dav i d Wi i S'f gﬁ:‘:c"::;f'":c":c‘zk":n"e':’g‘;”":\‘,:mersan |
i ‘\g\rqus, cn=David Wilst, email=david.
Date: _9-16-10 Authorized Operator / Agent: £ - witgchicom

(signa“-”'e) 77 DatE 201009, 16 T35 27200500

Mail to;: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




¥ -

Cook 1-25
JPE&A

Procedure

1. Notify KCC District 1 at least 5 days before plugging operations
KCC District 1: (620)225-8888

2. PU 4 %" CIBP, TIH with plug and set at £2450’. Dump 2 sx cement w/2% CaCl; on
top of CIBP (Plug 1). TOOH wi/tubing while circulating plugging mud.

3. RU to pull 4 2" casing and weld on pull nipple. PU on casing, MIRU WLU and RIH
w/tools and locate freepoint. RIH w/cutting tools and cut casing above freepoint
(estimated ~315’). POOH with WL tools and TOOH with 4 2" casing laying down.

— - em-

4. TIH with tubing, pump the following plugs in casing/open hole displacing with

plugging mud:
Plug 2: Fresh water plug (1050'-800’) 20 sx. w/ 2% CaCl,
Plug 3: Shoe plug (350'-250’) 40 sx w/ 2% CaCl,
Plug 4: Surface plug (34'-4’) 10 sx. w/ 2% CaCl;

5. Cut off casing 4ft. below ground level, weld on steel ID plate. RDMO WOR.

e - ——— e,




KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Form KSONA-1

K % OlL & GAS CONSERVATION DivisION Form Must Bf?f,fég
A CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE Al et e e

KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drill); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent);
T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application).
Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.

Select the corresponding form being filed: [JC-1 gnteny)  [[] CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole ntent)y  [_] T-1 (Transfer) [X] CP-1 (Plugging Application)

OPERATOR: License # 32334

Name:

Chesapeake Operating, Inc.

Address 1: P.O. BOX 18496

Address 2:

city; Oklahoma City State: OK

2 73154, 0496

Contact Person: David Wiist

Phone: (4051 935-3906 Fax: (405

) 849-3906

Email Address: __david.wiist@chk.com

Well Location:
___q_,’i!v_ SE sec. 23, Twp. 28 5 p 40 [ East¥] west
County: ___Hamilton

_ Lease Name: _COOk well #: _1-29

7 - e - -

If filing a Form T-1 for multiple wells on a lease, enter the legal description of
the lease below:

Surface Owner Information:

Name: See attached sheet

Address 1: _

Address 2:

City: State:

Zip:

When filing a Form T-1 involving multiple surface owners, attach an additional
sheet listing all of the information to the left for each surface owner. Surface
owner information can be found in the records of the register of deeds for the
county, and in the real estate property tax records of the county treasurer.

If this form is being submitted with a Form C-1 (Intent) or CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and
the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat
are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted.

Select one of the following:

X | certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice Act (House Bill 2032), | have provided the following to the surface
owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be located: 1)-a-copy of the-Form C-1, Form.CB-1, Form T-1, or Form
CP-1 that | am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this
form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fax, and email address.

[ 1 have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). | acknowledge that, because | have not provided this information, the
KCC will be required to send this information to the surface owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this
task, | acknowledge that 1 am being charged a $30.00 handling fee, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form.

If choosing the second option, submit payment of the $30.00 handling fee with this form. If the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1
form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CP-1 will be returned.

I hereby certify that the statements made herein are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief,

Date: 9/16/2010 Svignature of Operator or Agent:

{. Dighally signed by David Wiist

¥ ON: dc=net, dc=chkenergy, ou=Users and
David Wii S x553333«‘«"«5""’ e ile: Production Engineer

RECEIVED
APR /2 2011

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202 KCC \N QCH ,TA
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Page 2 to KSONA-1 to be filed with CP-1 for Cook 1-25 Well

SURFACE OWNERS OF S/2 OF SECTION 25-23N-40W, HAMILTON CO., KS

Elayne Zappia & Jerry Zappia, w&h, as community property
2565 Baker Road ST o
Placerville, CA 95667-3303 \

M. Elayne Zappia, Trustee of the Jerry & M. Elayne Zappia Family Revocable Trust,
Established 3-31-1995

2565 Baker Road

Placerville, CA 95667-3303

Margot H. Austin Kincaid
7005 S. Gray Court
Littleton, CO 80128-3921

SURFACE OWNERS OF N/2 OF SECTION 25-23N-40W, HAMILTON CO., KS

7C’s, L.L.C.

c/o Darrel Glen Cook
P.O. Box 252
Syracuse, KS 67878

— oy " - mm o

RE CE Vep
PR 25 201



Feb, 5. 2011 3: 21 9/;5//// | b.1959 3T

\/g RECEIVED 2 : W &B. dl%q< //

s7 /[ - ply
P/ SAS CORPORATION COMMISSION | - 7D % /eé Q/A g %,.cma/ [ /

FE.B, 25 200 OIL & GAS CONSERVATIONDIVISION ~ C2—/ 01467 ~soptomvar 2003

WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION 9/2///2 52 " Form st vesigmsa I

KCC W|CHITA ’  Please TYPE Form and Flle ONE Copy - 1394 /) AAll blarks must be Flled / S 0:5 '

APl #_15 - 076-20120 (idolifior Number of this wat), This mus! be listed for wells driled sinca 1857; 1f no API # was lssued, %
Indicate orlginal epud or completion date R T ‘ o i/h\
Well Opsrator; Chesapeake Operating, Inc. © KCC Ucenge #: 92334

{Dwnar/Co Nama) - ‘%
dorss: PO BOX 18496 o oy OKlahoma City . % %
Okighoma_ Zip Code: 73154-0496 Contacl Phone:_( 405 ) 835  . 3906

State:

Loase:_CO0K - VE we #:_1-20 ge0.20 Twp 2 5 pd0 [JEast[y]west
-G - ‘ﬁw - @  gpol Localion / 00QQ Gounty:_amilton

,?,:.3_(19,__ Feet (/n sxacl footaga) From D North / South (Irom noaresi oulside seclion ¢omar) Ling ol Becllon (Mot Lease Line)
,_.1_'9_8_.0__.mmm Fast (in exact footags) From |_7_] East / D West (from nearest outslds section comarj Line of Secllon (Not Leass Lins)

Check One: ] Oll'well Geawati [ JD&A [ ] cCathodic ] Waler SBupply Well
(] swb pocker ¢ [[] ENHR Docker v [Joter:

Conductor Caslng Size: Sel at: Cementad with: Sacks.

Surlace Casing Size: 19" selai: 314 Camentad with;_250 Sacks

Producilon Casing Slzo: 41/2°9.54 ] setar 293¢ - Gemenlad witn; 950 Sacks
Winflald 2,608’ - 2,618"; Council Grova 2,694' - 2,704'; 2,720' - 2,726'; 2,760' - 2,774 and, 2,861 - 2,667".

Ligt (ALL) Perforallona and Bridgeplug Sets:
CIPBs @ 2,650' - 2,651% 2,716' - 2,716" 2,750° - 2,761"; and 2,850 - 2,861, *

3353 ([Joc/[K6) 1p: 2837 pgro; 2650° Anhydilte Deptr; 193070

Elevetion:

(Sione Coral Formalion)
Condition of Wall; D Good D Poor [Z] Casing Leak D Junk In Hole

Proposad Method of Plugging fattach a separata page Hf additional spacs le nsadad):
See Attached Pracedure

16 Well Log attached lo this appllcallon as requlred? Yee Ij No ls AGO-1filad? I:]Yaa No

If nol explain why?

Plugging of Lhis Wall will be done In acacrdance with K.6.A. 55-101 g1, geq. and the Rufen and Ragulations of the State Corporation Commission.

List Name of Company Representative authorized (o be In charge of plugging operations:
Bud Neff, Production Superintendent phone: _( 820 ) 277 - 0803 ext. 11

Addrosa: 3332 W, Jones Avenue City / State: Garden City, KS 67846

Plugging Conlractor: Alied Cementing Co., In. woe Loonse 1. PP 5

(Company Nams) (Conlraciors)
Addreza: P.Q, Box 31, Russell, K§ 67665 phone: (789 ) 483 - 2627

Proposed Dete and Hour of Plupging (7 known7):

Payment of the Pluggln§ Fee (K.A.H. 82-3-118) wlll be guaranteed by Gperator or Agent

Dale:% Authorized Operator / Agent:

Mail to;: KGC - Conservallon Diviston, 130 9. Market - Room 2076, Wichita, Kansas 6720%/




Feb. 25. 2011 3:21PM No. 7959 P 2

RECEIVED .
Kansas CORPORATION COMMISSION Form KSONA-1

. 20“ July 2010

FEB 25 OLL & G CONSERUATION DIVISION Fom e coTipes
CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE All blanks must b Flliad

KCC W‘CH‘TA KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Dril); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borghols Intent);
7-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Infectlon or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application).
Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be relurned,

Select the corresponding form being filed: [1C-1 (rientd [[JCBA1 (Cathodic Protection Barehole tntem) [ T-1 (Transter)  [X] CP-1 (Phugging Appiication)

OPERATOR: Lleense ¢# 32334 Well Localiop: &

Kame: Chesapeake Operating, Inc. _ C m=m o 28 wp.2 s R A0 OeaafIwest

Address 1,__P.O. Box 18496 County:__Hamilton 7

Address 2: Lesso Nome;_COOK watl¢; 1-25

clty: Oklahoma Cily stote: OK 2, 78164, 0496 pijng & Fomnm 71 for multiple wels on a lease, enter the legal daseription of

Contect Person: _D8VId Wilst the lease below:

Phane: (405__ ) 835-3906 Fax; (405__ ) 849-3906

Emall Address: daV]d.W"St@Chk.cOm

" Surface Owner Information:

Neme; _See attached sheet : When fiing a Form T-1 ”M)M“F multiple surface owners, atach an additional
) sheet lisiing all of the informatlon to the left for each surfere owner. Sirfoce

Address 1: owner Information can ba found in the records of the register of deeds for the

Addrass 2: ) county, and in the real estate property tax records of the counly reasurer.

Chy: Slate: 2lp: L

Ifthis form Is being submittad with @ Form C-1 (Inteny) or CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and
the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locatlons of lease roacls, tank batterles, plpelines, and elecurical lings. The locations shown on the plat
are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or & separate plal may be submited.

Selecl ona of the following:

(3 1 centify thal, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice Act (House Bill 2032), | have provided the following to the surface
owner(s) of the land upon which tha subject well is or will be located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form
CP-1 that | am filing In connection with this form; 2) if the form belng filed Is 8 Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this
forr; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fax, and emall address.

* [ I have not provided this Informatlon to the surface owner(s). | acknowledge (hal, because | hiave nol provided this Infarmatian, the
KCC will be required to send Lhis Information to the surfaca owner(s). To mitigate the additonal cost of the KCC performing this
task, | acknowledge that | am belng charged a $30.00 handling lee, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with ths form.

If choosing the second optign, submit paymant of the $30.00 handling fee with this form. If the fee Is not recefved with this form, the KSONA-1
form and the assoclated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CP-1will ba relurned.

) hereby certify that the stalements made herein are true and comect to the best of my knowledge and bellel.
; gy flared by bitd Vit

DaVid W”Sig;».%;‘"ﬁ; . Tite: Production Engineer

Date; 9/16/2010 ___ Slgnaluwre of Operalor or Agenl:

Maflto: KCC - Conaervallion Division, 130 S. Markel - Room 2078, Wichila, Kansas 67202




Feb 25 2011 3:MPM No. 7959 P. ¢

Page 2 to KSONA-1 to be filed with CP-1 for Cook 1-25 Well

SURFACE OWNERS OF S/2 OF SECTION 25-23N-40W, HAMILTON CO., KS

Elayne Zappia & Jerry Zappia, w&h, as community property
2665 Baker Road
Placerville, CA 856667-3303

M. Elayne Zappia, Trustee of the Jerry & M. Elayne Zappia Family Revocable Trust,
Established 3-31-1995

2565 Baker Road

Placerville, CA 95667-3303

Margot H. Austin Kincald
7005 S. Gray Court
Littieton, CO 80128-3921

SURFACE OWNERS OF N/2 OF SECTION 25-23N-40W, HAMILTON CO., K§

7C's, LLC.

c/a Darrel Glen Cook
P.O. Box 252
Syracuse, KS 67878

RECEIVED
FEB 25 201

KCC WICHITA




)

KANSAS

CORPORATION COMMISSION

Mark Parkinson, Governor Thomas E. Wright, Chairman, Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner, Ward Loyd, Commissioner

September 02, 2010

6200 N WESTERN AVE

PO BOX 18496

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73118-1046"

RE: APl Well No. 15-075-20120-00-00

SWNE, 25-238-40W
HAMILTON County, Kansas

Dear Operator:

The enclosed incomplete Well Plugging Record (CP-1) and/or Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act (KSONA-1) form(s),
received September 01, 2010, are being returned to you for correction. The form(s) cannot be processed until the following

information is provided:

___ APl no. assigned to well (or year well was originally drilled).

___Missing or incorrect Spot location / Quarter sections.

___Incorrect or missing footages from nearest outside section corner (NE, NW, SE, SW).
___ Missing authorized signature of operator/agent. Must re-sign and re-date(in BLUE ink).
___ Signature is NOT an original. Re-sign and re-date (in BLUE ink).

___ Must have HARD copy of CP-1 with an original signature. (FAXES cannot be accepted).
___Information must be TYPED on the CURRENT VERSION of the CP-1 form.

____The CP-1 form must be TYPED.
_X_Non-compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act (KSONA). KSONA-1 form must be completed and attached.

____KSONA-1 form is incomplete. Refer to highlighted fields.
___ KSONA-1 form did NOT indicate whether surface owner was notified of the required information.
____Anything highlighted.

Other:

Have you considered utilizing our on-line reporting system, KOLAR, to file your forms? Some of the many advantages gained by
filing your CP-1s and CP-4s via KOLAR are: quicker submission (many fields are auto-fill saving your time), less paper, ease of
corrections, quicker communication with us, much faster turn-around times (for instance a CP-1 is usually approved within 2 days
of submission). Please contact Amy Banks in our IT department at (316)337-6219 to complete the quick sign up necessary to
begin benefiting from the many advantages of filing your forms via KOLAR.

Please make all of the apove-referenced corrections and then return your CP-1 form, along with the KSONA-1 form and a copy of
this memo, to my attention. This information must be submitted by September 16, 2010. Please contact me at (316)337-6108.if
you have questions.

STEVE BOND
Production Department

Encl(s)

) CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316) 337-6200 + Fax (316) 337-6211 + http://kce.ks.gov/
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KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION \\.‘:9 N ot CP-1
OiL & GAS CONSERVATION DiVISION _ September 2003
) . This Form must be Typed
WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION Form must be Signed

t be Fil
Please TYPE Form and File ONE Copy All blanks must be Filled

APl #_15- 075-20120 A (Identifier Number of this well). This must be listed for welis drilled since 1967; if no API # was issued,

indicate original spud or completion date

Well Operator. Chesapeake Operating, Inc. : KCC License # 32334 : %\
(Owner / Company Name) . (Operator’s)
P.O. Box 18496 ciy:_Oklahoma City O:y

Address: - 7/
state. OKlahoma Zip Code: 131940496 ¢oniacy prone: (405 ) 935 - 3906 7
Lease: Cook <.t __ Well # 1-25 Sec. 25 Twp. 23 S. R 40 DEast West
pd 44 /!.L/f’—_—— ,
- C AW —SE Spot Location / QQQQ County: Hamilton
3,300 Feet (in exact footage) Frdm D North /' South (from nearest outside section corner) Line of Section (Not Lease Line)
1,980 Feet (in exact footage) From East / D West- (from nearest outside section corner) Line of Section (Not Lease Line)
Check One: [_] Ol el Gaswell [ D&A [ ]cCathodic [ ] Water Supply well
[] swD Docket # . [] ENHR Docket # ____ [Jother:
Conductor Casing Size: Set at: Cemented with: Sacks
Surface Casing Size: 10" i setat; 314 X Cemented with: _250 . Sacks
Production Casing Size: 41/2"9.5# Set at: 2,934 Cemented with: 950 Sacks

Winfield 2,508' - 2,518"; Council Grove 2,694' - 2,704'; 2,720' - 2,726", 2,760' - 2,774, and, 2,881 - 2,887".

List (ALL) Perforations and Bridgepiug Sets:
CIPBs @ 2,550' - 2,551'; 2,715' - 2,716"; 2,750' - 2,751 and 2,850' - 2,851".

Elevation:

3353 (HeL/[x8) 1p. 2937 paTD: 2950 Anhydrite Depth: 193070’

(Stone Corral Formation)

Condition of Well: D Good D Poor Casing Leak D Junk in Hole

Proposed Method of Plugging (attach a separate page if additional space is needed):

See Attached Procedure

is Well Log attached to this application as required? Yes D No Is ACO-1 filed? DYes No

It not explain why?

Plugging of this Wel! will be done in accordance with K.S.A. 55-101 et. seq. and the Rules and Regulations of the State Corporation Commission.

List Name of Company Representative authorized to be in charge of piugging operations:

Bud Neff, Production Superintendent Phone: _{ 620 ) 277 - 0803 ext. 11

Address: 4932 W. Jones Avenue City / state: _Garden City, KS 67846

Allied Cementing Co., Inc. KCC License #: |

(Company Name) (Contractor's) ‘

P.0O. Box 31, Russell, KS 67665 (785 ) 483 - 2627

Plugging Contractor:

Address: Phone:

Proposed Date and Hour of Plugging (if known?):

Payment of the Plugging Fee (K.A.R. 82-3-118) will be guaranteed by Operator or Agent . e gEj‘:::":nlli":iwem?;?Lu,euand
8-31 '1 O D a V I W I I St Groups, cn=David Wiist, emait=davidwi
wom

Date: =2~~~ Authorized Operator / Agent: :
(Signature)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202 SEP 0 i 2010

KCCWICHITA




.j'.».- . | t
KANSAS
CORPORATION COMMISSION

Sam Brownback, Governor, Thomas E. Wright, Chairman Ward Loyd, Commissioner

NOTICE OF RECEIPT OF WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION (CP-1)

CHESAPEAKE OPERATING, INC. , February 25, 2011
6200 N WESTERN AVE

PO BOX 18496

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73118-1046

Re: COOK #1
API 15-075-20120-00-00
25-23S-40W, 3300 FSL 1980 FEL
HAMILTON COUNTY, KANSAS

Dear Operator:

This letter is to notify you that the Conservation Division has received your plugging
proposal, form CP-1, for the above well and has reviewed the proposal for completeness. The
central office will now forward your CP-1 to the district office listed below for review of the

proposed plugging method. Please contact the district office for approval of your proposed
plugging method at least five (5) days before plugging the well, pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-

113(b). If a workover pit will be used during the plugging of the well it must be
permitted. A CDP-1 form must be filed and approved prior to the use of the pit in

accordance with K.A.R. 82-3-600.

The Conservation Division's review of form CP-1, either in the central or district office, does
not include an inquiry into well ownership or the filing operator's legal right to plug the well.
This notice in no way constitutes authorization to plug the above well by persons not having
legal rights of ownership or interest in the well.

This notice is void after August 24,2011. The CP-1 filing does not bring the above
well into compliance with K.A.R. 82-3-111 with regard to the Commission's temporary
abandonment requirements.

Sincerely,

District: #1 Steve Bond

210 E Frontview, Suite A Production Department Supervisor .
Dodge City, KS 67801

(620) 225-8888

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316) 337-6200 * Fax(316) 337-6211 « http://kcc.ks.gov/



